
 

PROVINCE OF 
 

SURIGAO DEL NORTE SPACE FOR 
OFFICIAL 
SEAL OF 

LGU 
Region: XIII CARAGA   

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 and 0-23  MONTHS OLD 

                  SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS   

    
            PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS 

WEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 7,371 7,263 14,634 92.27% 20,315 19,411 39,726 92.28% 

Overweight 250 257 507 3.20% 480 393 873 2.03% 

Underweight 335 200 535 3.37% 1,042 935 1,977 4.59% 

Severely Underweight 110 74 184 1.16% 256 218 474 1.10% 

                  

HEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 6,635 6,567 13,202 83.21% 18,511 17,818 36,329 84.39% 

Tall 483 521 1,004 6.33% 637 660 1,297 3.01% 

Stunted 630 464 1,094 6.90% 2,122 1,785 3,907 9.08% 

Severely Stunted 332 234 566 3.57% 831 686 1,517 3.52% 

                  

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT             

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 7,373 7,230 14,603 92.10% 20,422 19,625 40,047 93.02% 

Overweight 225 213 438 2.76% 550 504 1,054 2.45% 

Obese 132 135 267 1.68% 390 301 691 1.61% 

Moderately Wasted 234 121 355 2.24% 532 359 891 2.07% 

Severely Wasted 105 87 192 1.21% 207 160 367 0.85% 

                  

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
6,493 

            

      

            

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
2,256 
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  PROVINCE OF SURIGAO DEL NORTE 
 

  

  Region: XIII CARAGA   

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023        

  UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS 

  

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 
  

  
 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW. 

Rank* 
Municipality/ 

Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 

Coverage (%) 

WEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Underweight +  
Severely 

Underweight (%)                      

Number of 
Underweight + 

Severely 
Underweight 

1 SAN BENITO 75.35% 83.44% 12.27% 60 

2 SANTA MONICA 86.61% 84.27% 11.83% 88 

3 GENERAL LUNA 73.13% 83.17% 11.07% 194 

4 GIGAQUIT 81.05% 86.17% 10.46% 186 

5 SOCORRO 79.39% 86.25% 9.88% 278 

6 PLACER 81.70% 89.83% 9.67% 215 

7 SAN FRANCISCO 86.39% 89.06% 8.34% 90 

8 BURGOS 86.36% 91.23% 8.19% 28 

9 TAGANA AN 97.06% 89.64% 8.17% 127 

10 SAN ISIDRO 80.05% 89.72% 8.10% 52 

11 ALEGRIA 88.00% 90.17% 7.06% 102 

12 PILAR 84.66% 90.94% 6.63% 60 

13 BACUAG 80.69% 90.70% 6.63% 67 

14 SISON 98.93% 92.90% 5.71% 74 

15 CITY OF SURIGAO 75.50% 93.83% 4.26% 521 

16 MALIMONO 70.19% 92.80% 4.13% 62 

17 TUBOD 86.40% 94.81% 3.66% 43 

18 MAINIT 95.47% 95.29% 3.65% 97 

19 CLAVER 94.97% 97.22% 2.22% 84 

20 DEL CARMEN 82.10% 98.58% 1.31% 23 

21 DAPA 66.03% 99.52% 0.00% 0 
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  PROVINCE OF SURIGAO DEL NORTE 
 

  

  Region: XIII CARAGA   

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023        

  STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS 

  

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 
  

 
*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Stunting + Severe Stunting. 

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

HEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted         

(%)                      

Number of 
Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted 

1 GIGAQUIT 81.05% 65.09% 31.03% 552 

2 GENERAL LUNA 73.13% 69.37% 24.81% 435 

3 SAN BENITO 75.35% 71.17% 24.74% 121 

4 SOCORRO 79.39% 73.53% 22.20% 625 

5 SANTA MONICA 86.61% 73.66% 21.10% 157 

6 PLACER 81.70% 77.55% 20.20% 449 

7 SAN ISIDRO 80.05% 81.93% 17.76% 114 

8 TAGANA AN 97.06% 79.67% 17.63% 274 

9 SAN FRANCISCO 86.39% 80.17% 17.52% 189 

10 PILAR 84.66% 79.56% 17.35% 157 

11 ALEGRIA 88.00% 78.19% 17.04% 246 

12 BACUAG 80.69% 81.70% 16.62% 168 

13 BURGOS 86.36% 84.50% 13.74% 47 

14 MALIMONO 70.19% 86.60% 10.53% 158 

15 MAINIT 95.47% 88.21% 9.53% 253 

16 CITY OF SURIGAO 75.50% 86.62% 9.46% 1156 

17 TUBOD 86.40% 90.13% 6.98% 82 

18 SISON 98.93% 92.74% 5.48% 71 

19 DEL CARMEN 82.10% 96.02% 3.07% 54 

20 CLAVER 94.97% 96.98% 2.59% 98 

21 DAPA 66.03% 97.14% 0.95% 18 
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  PROVINCE OF SURIGAO DEL NORTE 
 

  

  Region: XIII CARAGA   

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023        

  MODERATE AND SEVERE WASTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS 

  

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 
  

 
 
*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Moderate + Severe Wasting. 

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Moderately 
Wasted  +  
Severely 

Wasted (%)                      

Number of 
Moderately 

Wasted +  
Severely 
Wasted 

1 GENERAL LUNA 73.13% 84.71% 6.56% 115 

2 GIGAQUIT 81.05% 81.56% 5.56% 99 

3 ALEGRIA 88.00% 90.10% 4.71% 68 

4 SANTA MONICA 86.61% 89.52% 4.70% 35 

5 PLACER 81.70% 91.77% 4.68% 104 

6 SAN FRANCISCO 86.39% 91.94% 4.17% 45 

7 SISON 98.93% 93.44% 4.02% 52 

8 SOCORRO 79.39% 89.02% 3.77% 106 

9 TAGANA AN 97.06% 92.15% 3.60% 56 

10 CITY OF SURIGAO 75.50% 93.05% 3.30% 403 

11 PILAR 84.66% 92.49% 3.09% 28 

12 SAN BENITO 75.35% 92.43% 2.86% 14 

13 BACUAG 80.69% 93.87% 2.37% 24 

14 BURGOS 86.36% 95.03% 2.34% 8 

15 MAINIT 95.47% 94.84% 1.73% 46 

16 MALIMONO 70.19% 94.53% 1.67% 25 

17 TUBOD 86.40% 96.00% 1.36% 16 

18 DEL CARMEN 82.10% 98.35% 0.74% 13 

19 SAN ISIDRO 80.05% 97.98% 0.16% 1 

20 CLAVER 94.97% 98.46% 0.00% 0 

21 DAPA 66.03% 100.00% 0.00% 0 
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PROVINCE OF SURIGAO DEL NORTE 
 

  

Region: XIII CARAGA   

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023        

OVERWEIGHT AND OBESE 
PRINTING 

INSTRUCTIONS 

  

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY    

 
*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of OW + Obesity. 

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Overweight  + 
Obese (%) 

Number of 
Overweight +  

Obese 

1 GIGAQUIT 81.05% 81.56% 12.87% 229 

2 GENERAL LUNA 73.13% 84.71% 8.73% 153 

3 SOCORRO 79.39% 89.02% 7.21% 203 

4 SANTA MONICA 86.61% 89.52% 5.78% 43 

5 ALEGRIA 88.00% 90.10% 5.19% 75 

6 SAN BENITO 75.35% 92.43% 4.70% 23 

7 PILAR 84.66% 92.49% 4.42% 40 

8 TAGANA AN 97.06% 92.15% 4.25% 66 

9 SAN FRANCISCO 86.39% 91.94% 3.89% 42 

10 MALIMONO 70.19% 94.53% 3.80% 57 

11 BACUAG 80.69% 93.87% 3.76% 38 

12 CITY OF SURIGAO 75.50% 93.05% 3.66% 447 

13 PLACER 81.70% 91.77% 3.55% 79 

14 MAINIT 95.47% 94.84% 3.43% 91 

15 TUBOD 86.40% 96.00% 2.64% 31 

16 BURGOS 86.36% 95.03% 2.63% 9 

17 SISON 98.93% 93.44% 2.55% 33 

18 SAN ISIDRO 80.05% 97.98% 1.87% 12 

19 CLAVER 94.97% 98.46% 1.54% 58 

20 DEL CARMEN 82.10% 98.35% 0.91% 16 

21 DAPA 66.03% 100.00% 0.00% 0 
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